RESOLUTION NO. _ R2012-18

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN MANAGER TO
APPROVE CHANGE ORDER #2, IN THE AMOUNT OF
$65,000.00, RELATIVE TO THE WATERLINE PROJECT
ORIGINALLY AUTHORIZED BY RESOLUTION R2011-33 FOR A
TOTAL PROJECT COST OF $439,906.60.

WHEREAS, a contract in the amount of $392,906.60 was awarded for a water line
project on Palisades Road and portions of Balmoral Drive and Signal Mountain

Boulevard and,

WHEREAS, unforeseen circumstances have resulted in the project’s costs exceeding
projections and,

WHEREAS, the Town Council has thoroughly examined these circumstances and
resulting costs; _

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Council of Signal Mountain
authorizes the Town Manager to approve and execute project change order #2, submitted
by Norris Brothers Excavating, and related documents in the amount of $65,000.00,
resulting in a total project cost of $439,906.60 including all prior change orders.

%77

MAYOR

RECORDER

320 12 3-20-/2
/ DATE

DATE



